

Mat Suit Case No 58 of 2022

Order No 07 dated 02.06.2023

Both parties file hazirah through their Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.09.2023 for P.H. of the suit.

D/C by me

District Judge ,

District Judge ,

Hooghly