

Mat Suit-58 of 2022

Order No.24
01.07.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file two separate petitions praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petitions. Heard.

The prayers are considered and allowed.

To 30-07-2026 for P.H.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(WBJO Code WB00877)